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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS SHIPPING AND WATERWAYAS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3034

ANSWERED ON – 09/08/2024


INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY COMMON ENTRANCE TEST


3034. SHRI CAPTAIN VIRIATO FERNANDES:


Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
पȅन, पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũी


(a) the list of Indian Maritime University Common Entrance Test (IMU CET) Examination centres across India;

(b) the number of candidates who have appeared for the IMU CET from 2020 to 2024,
State/UT wise;

(c) the details of criteria for having an examination centre in a State; and

(d) whether there is any proposal to start an examination centre in Goa and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) The list of Indian Maritime University Common Entrance Test (IMU CET)
Examination Centres across India is at Annexure –I.

(b) The number of candidates who have registered for IMU-CET during 2020-2024, State/ UT wise is at Annexure II.

(c) Identification of Examination centres in any particular State/UT is based on historical data of registration of candidates from previous year’s CET.

(d) Yes. Based on the number of registrations for the IMU-CET during last three years, it has been decided to start an examination Centre in Goa for CET 2025-26.
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Annexure-I

The list of Indian Maritime University Common Entrance Test (IMU CET) Examination centres across India in 2024-25.

Sno State City Centername

1
ANDHRA

PRADESH
RAJAHMUNDRY

RAJAMAHENDRI INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

2
ANDHRA

PRADESH
TIRUPATI

AIM SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT- AIM
TECHNOLOGIES- TIRUPATI

3
ANDHRA

PRADESH
VIJAYAWADA VIKAS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

4
ANDHRA

PRADESH
VISAKHAPATNAM SVS TECHNOLOGY AND SOLUTIONS

5
ANDHRA

PRADESH
VISAKHAPATNAM SHREE SUMEDHA SOLUTIONS

6
ANDHRA

PRADESH
VISAKHAPATNAM AQJ CENTRE FOR PG STUDIES

7 ASSAM GUWAHATI FUTURE TECH EDUCATION
8 ASSAM GUWAHATI BINAPANI EDUCATION CENTRE
9 BIHAR BHAGALPUR SHIV SHAKTI PVT ITI

10 BIHAR CHHAPRA
ROSHANI INSTITUTE OF

MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY

11 BIHAR GAYA AYANSH INFOTECH EXAM CENTER-2
12 BIHAR MUZAFFARPUR EXAM INDIA
13 BIHAR PATNA JSCA INFOTECH
14 BIHAR PATNA BIT MESRA
15 BIHAR PATNA ANUDIP INFOTECH
16 BIHAR PATNA DIGITAL DYNAMO (OPC) PVT.LTD
17 BIHAR PATNA ARADHYA ONLINE EXAM CENTER
18 BIHAR PATNA DS INFOTECH
19 BIHAR PATNA NEW GOVERNMENT POLYTECNIC

20 BIHAR PURNEA
VIDYA VIHAR INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

21 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH
INDO GLOBAL COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING
22 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH UNIVERSAL GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

23 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH
SHRI SHYAM INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

24 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH
DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL -

CENTRE-01
25 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL -
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CENTRE-02

26 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH
MAHATMA GANDHI PRODYOGIKI

PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHAN

27 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH VIDYA JYOTI EDU SERVICES
28 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH VALIANT WEB WORLD
29 CHHATTISGARH RAIPUR KALINGA UNIVERSITY

30 CHHATTISGARH RAIPUR
COLUMBIA INSTITUTE OF

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

31 GUJARAT AHMEDABAD
SILVER OAK COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

32 GUJARAT BARODA SIGMA UNIVERSITY
33 GUJARAT SURAT SHREE RAM EXAM CENTER

34 GUJARAT SURAT
SITARAMBHAI NARANJI PATEL
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY &

RESEARCH CENTRE
35 HARYANA FARIDABAD SRS INFO SYSTEMS

36 HARYANA GURUGRAM
GURUGRAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNO

WORLD
37 HARYANA GURUGRAM BRIGHTER HORIZON
38 HARYANA HISSAR VARTMAAN ONLINE SERVICES

39
HIMACHAL
PRADESH

SHIMLA
MODERN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

ONLINE EXAMINATION CENTER

40
HIMACHAL
PRADESH

SHIMLA
SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH MEMORIAL

SCHOOL ONLINE EXAMINATION
CENTRE

41
HIMACHAL
PRADESH

SOLAN
CHANSHAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING

INSTITUTE

42
JAMMU &
KASHMIR

JAMMU
MAHANT BACHITTAR SINGH COLLEGE

OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY -
CENTRE-01

43
JAMMU &
KASHMIR

SRINAGAR ADVANTECH COMPUTER EDUCATION

44 JHARKHAND BOKARO RAMA DIGITAL
45 JHARKHAND BOKARO TISSA TECHNOLOGY
46 JHARKHAND DHANBAD DHANBAD DIGITAL
47 JHARKHAND JAMSHEDPUR NOBEL SPHERE TECHNOLOGIES PVT
48 JHARKHAND RANCHI AASTHA EDUCATION SOCIETY
49 JHARKHAND RANCHI FUTURE BRIGHT - CENTRE-01
50 JHARKHAND RANCHI FUTURE BRIGHT - CENTRE-02
51 KARNATAKA BANGALORE BITBYTECH SOLUTION
52 KARNATAKA BANGALORE REVA UNIVERSITY
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53 KARNATAKA BANGALORE KLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

54 KARNATAKA BANGALORE
RAIN CLOUD TECHNOLOGIES -

CENTRE-01

55 KARNATAKA BANGALORE
RAIN CLOUD TECHNOLOGIES -

CENTRE-02

56 KARNATAKA BANGALORE
SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

57 KARNATAKA BANGALORE
CAMBRIDGE INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY - SECOND FLOOR

58 KARNATAKA BANGALORE
SRI VENKATESHWARA COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING

59 KARNATAKA BANGALORE HKBK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
60 KARNATAKA BANGALORE RV INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

61 KARNATAKA BANGALORE
RV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND

MANAGEMENT

62 KARNATAKA DODDABALLAPUR
R.L.JALAPPA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY - ADMIN BLOCK -
CENTRE-01

63 KARNATAKA DODDABALLAPUR
R.L.JALAPPA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY - CENTRE-02

64 KARNATAKA DODDABALLAPUR GITAM (DEEMED) UNIVERSITY

65 KARNATAKA HASSAN
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING

COLLEGE

66 KARNATAKA HUBLI
A.G.M RURAL COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

67 KARNATAKA HUBLI
KLS VISHWANATHRAO DESHPANDE

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

68 KARNATAKA HUBLI
KAMMAVARI SANGHA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

69 KARNATAKA MANGALORE
YENEPOYA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY
70 KARNATAKA MANGALORE ST ALOYSIUS COLLEGE

71 KARNATAKA MANGALORE
MANIPAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER

EDUCATION

72 KARNATAKA MANGALORE ST JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE
73 KARNATAKA MANGALORE PA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

74 KARNATAKA MYSORE
AIMIT - ADITHYA INSTITUTE OF

MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

75 KARNATAKA MYSORE ATPPL(ADITHYA TECH PARK PVT LTD)
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76 KARNATAKA MYSORE
MYSORE ROYAL INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

77 KARNATAKA MYSORE
KARNATAKA STATE OPEN

UNIVERSITY, 2ND FLOOR, PARIKSHA
BHAVAN

78 KARNATAKA MYSORE
KARNATAKA STATE OPEN

UNIVERSITY, 2ND FLOOR, SCIENCE
BHAVAN

79 KARNATAKA TUMKUR
SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

80 KARNATAKA UDUPI
MANIPAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER

EDUCATION

81 KARNATAKA UDUPI SRI BHUVANENDRA COLLEGE

82 KERALA KOCHI
MES COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &

TECHNOLOGY

83 KERALA Kollam
YOUNUS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

AND TECHNOLOGY

84 KERALA PALAKKAD
AHALIA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

AND TECHNOLOGY

85 KERALA TRIVANDRUM
SAI THASWI INFOTECH & ONLINE

EXAMINATION SERVICE

86 KERALA TRIVANDRUM
MUSALIAR COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING
87 KERALA TRIVANDRUM UDAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
88 KERALA TRIVANDRUM MULTIDATA

89 KERALA TRIVANDRUM
HEERA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

AND TECHNOLOGY

90 KERALA TRIVANDRUM
MUSLIM ASSOCIATION COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING

91
MADHYA

PRADESH
BHOPAL

IES COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
BHOPAL

92
MADHYA

PRADESH
INDORE MB KHALSA COLLEGE

93
MADHYA

PRADESH
INDORE

SHRI VAISHNAV POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE

94
MADHYA

PRADESH
JABALPUR YOGMNI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

95
MADHYA

PRADESH
SAGAR

GYANVEER INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT & SCIENCE

96 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI
THAKUR COLLEGE SCIENCE &

COMMERCE
97 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI IES COLLEGE


6


98 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI IES NEW ENGLISH SCHOOL
99 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI IES ASHLANE CAMPUS

100 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI THAKUR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

101 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI
THADOMAL SHAHANI ENGINEERING

COLLEGE

102 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI
ST. FRANCIS INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY (ENGG. COLLEGE)

103 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI
K.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &

MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH

104 MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR
LATE WAMANRAO BHURE PVT.

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

105 MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR
VMV COMMERCE JMT ARTS & JJP

SCIENCE COLLEGE

106 MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR G.H. RAISONI POLYTECHNIC

107 MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR
G.H.RAISONI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

MANAGEMENT - MAHAVEER BUILDING
(GROUND FLOOR)

108 MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR
G.H.RAISONI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

MANAGEMENT - MAHAVEER BUILDING
(SECOND FLOOR)

109 MAHARASHTRA NASIK NASHIK WEB SOLUTION

110 MAHARASHTRA NASIK
PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHAS COLLEGE

OF ENGINEERING

111 MAHARASHTRA PUNE MCE SOCIETY'S

112 MAHARASHTRA PUNE
G.H RAISONI INSTITUTE OF

MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH

113 MAHARASHTRA PUNE
MIT ART, DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY

UNIVERSITY
114 MAHARASHTRA PUNE NOVA CONSULTANCY SERVICES
115 MAHARASHTRA PUNE PHADTARE EDUCATION ACADEMY

116 MAHARASHTRA PUNE

SHRI SOMESHWAR SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S

SHARADCHANDRA PAWAR COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

117 MAHARASHTRA SOLAPUR
SVERI`S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,

PANDHARPUR

118 NEW DELHI DELHI NEW SAINIK EXAM CENTRE

119 NEW DELHI DELHI
ST LAWRENCE CONVENT SENIOR

SECONDARY SCHOOL

120 NEW DELHI DELHI M. R. BHARTI ASSESSMENTS
121 NEW DELHI DELHI AARYAVARTT DIGITAL ZONE
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122 NEW DELHI DELHI AXIS TECHNOLOGIES
123 NEW DELHI DELHI DS IT SOLUTIONS
124 NEW DELHI DELHI AMBE ONLINE SOLUTIONS
125 NEW DELHI DELHI RAPID ONLINE SOLUTIONS

126 ODISHA BHUBANESHWAR TECHNICISH TECH LAB

127 ODISHA BHUBANESHWAR PRACHI DIGITAL ZONE

128 ODISHA BHUBANESHWAR BUDDHAM TECHNOLOGIES

129 ODISHA BHUBANESHWAR
MBC ZENITH INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE

& TECHNOLOGY

130 ODISHA ROURKELA
ISPAT PVT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING

INSTITUTE
131 ODISHA SAMBALPUR I-TECH INSTITUTE
132 PUNJAB BHATINDA M.G DAV COLLEGE

133 PUNJAB JALANDHAR
DAV INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY - CENTRE-01

SECOND FLOOR

134 PUNJAB JALANDHAR
DAV INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY - CENTRE-02

THIRD FLOOR
135 PUNJAB LUDHIANA CT UNIVERSITY
136 RAJASTHAN JAIPUR IT INFRA SERVICES

137 RAJASTHAN JAIPUR
R S MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY - GROUND FLOOR

138 RAJASTHAN JAIPUR
R S MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR

139 RAJASTHAN JAIPUR EVALUIT DIGITAL PVT. LTD
140 RAJASTHAN JODHPUR G-MAX DIGITAL ZONE

141 RAJASTHAN KOTA
SUNRISE DIGITALS ONLINE EXAM

CENTER
142 RAJASTHAN UDAIPUR SHRI BALAJI COLLEGE OF NURSING

143 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI
CHENNAI INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY
144 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI PSB POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

145 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI
DR.M.G.R EDUCATIONAL AND

RESEARCH INSTITUTE UNIVERSITY

146 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

147 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI
AARUPADAI VEEDU INSTITUTE OF

TECH
148 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI AMET UNIVERISTY


8


149 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI RRASE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

150 TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE
KARUNYA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
COLLEGE - BLOCK 2

151 TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE
KARUNYA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
COLLEGE - BLOCK 3

152 TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE
SRI RANGANATHAR INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

153 TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE
RATHINAM SCHOOL OF

ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

154 TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE
KARUNYA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
COLLEGE - BLOCK 1, 3RD FLOOR

155 TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE
KARUNYA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
COLLEGE - BLOCK 1, 4TH FLOOR

156 TAMIL NADU MADURAI
SENTHAMARAI COLLEGE OF ARTS

AND SCIENCE

157 TAMIL NADU MADURAI
THANAPANDIAN POLY TECHNIC

COLLEGE

158 TAMIL NADU MADURAI
KALASALINGAM ACADEMY OF
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION

159 TAMIL NADU NAGERCOIL
ST. XAVIER'S CATHOLIC COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING,

160 TAMIL NADU NAGERCOIL
AMRITA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

AND TECHNOLOGY

161 TAMIL NADU NAGERCOIL
LORD JEGANNATH COLLEGE OF

EDUCATION

162 TAMIL NADU SALEM
SHREE SATHYAM COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY.

163 TAMIL NADU THANJAVUR
PERIYAR MANIAMMAI INSTITUTE OF

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

164 TAMIL NADU TIRUCHENGODE
KSR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND

SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

165 TAMIL NADU TIRUCHIRAPPALLI TRICHY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

166 TAMIL NADU TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
SESHASAYEE INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

167 TAMIL NADU TIRUCHIRAPPALLI SURYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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168 TAMIL NADU TIRUNELVELI
PSN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

AND SCIENCE

169 TAMIL NADU TIRUPUR
AMBAL PROFESSIONAL GROUP OF

INSTITUTIONS

170 TAMIL NADU VELLORE
PODHIGAI COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

171 TELANGANA HYDERABAD
CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS - CENTRE-

01

172 TELANGANA HYDERABAD
CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS - CENTRE-

02

173
UTTAR

PRADESH
AGRA RLI INFOTECH

174
UTTAR

PRADESH
AGRA SPS INFOTECH

175
UTTAR

PRADESH
ALIGARH A FUTURE TECH

176
UTTAR

PRADESH
ALLAHABAD R D INSTITUTE

177
UTTAR

PRADESH
ALLAHABAD

KAMTA SINGH GIRL’S P.G. COLLEGE
ONLINE EXAMINATION CENTRE

178
UTTAR

PRADESH
FAIZABAD SRS DIGITAL INSTITUTE

179
UTTAR

PRADESH
GHAZIABAD BRIGHT INFOTECH SERVICES

180
UTTAR

PRADESH
GORAKHPUR SHIFA ONLINE CENTER

181
UTTAR

PRADESH
GORAKHPUR NKA DIGITAL CENTRE

182
UTTAR

PRADESH
GORAKHPUR RASHTRIYA ONLINE CENTER

183
UTTAR

PRADESH
KANPUR MGA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC

184
UTTAR

PRADESH
KANPUR THE LEARNING SPACE

185
UTTAR

PRADESH
LUCKNOW

CITY MODERN ACADEMY-FIRST
FLOOR-CENTER-1

186
UTTAR

PRADESH
LUCKNOW

CITY MODERN ACADEMY-FIRST
FLOOR-CENTER-2

187
UTTAR

PRADESH
LUCKNOW CITY MODERN ACADEMY-2ND FLOOR

188
UTTAR

PRADESH
LUCKNOW B.K. CONVENT INTER COLLEGE

189
UTTAR

PRADESH
LUCKNOW

NEW LUCKNOW MONTESSORI INTER
COLLEGE
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190
UTTAR

PRADESH
MEERUT VIDYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

191
UTTAR

PRADESH
NOIDA BALAJI DIGITAL ZONE

192
UTTAR

PRADESH
VARANASI WEB LINE INFOTECH

193
UTTAR

PRADESH
VARANASI KARAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

194
UTTAR

PRADESH
VARANASI RPD INTER COLLEGE

195 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN ST.JOHN'S DIGITAL ACADEMY
196 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN CORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
197 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN JAGANNATH VISHWA COLLEGE

198 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN
CHILDREN'S ACADEMY SENIOR

SECONDARY SCHOOL

199 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN
BFIT GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS(BFIT

ONLINE EXAM)

200 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN NKB WEB SOLUTION
201 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN JB INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
202 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN NIMBUS ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT
203 WEST BENGAL ASANSOL ANJANEY PRIVATE ITI
204 WEST BENGAL HOWRAH CAREER WINGS

205 WEST BENGAL HOWRAH
MARIA'S INSTITUTE OF ENGLISH AND

COMPUTER EDUCATION (MIECE),
MARIA'S DAY SCHOOL COMPLEX

206 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA FUTURE STAIRS
207 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA MBC MODI HOUSE
208 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA S. M INFRATECH SOLUTIONS
209 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA XAMTEC
210 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA NXTERA SERVICES PVT LTD
211 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA RAJESH GUPTA HUF EXAM CENTRE
212 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA VISHNU SOLUTION PVT LTD
213 WEST BENGAL SILIGURI INSPIRIA KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS

214 WEST BENGAL SILIGURI
STAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

(PRADHANNAGAR )
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Annexure-II


       Details of canditaes who have registered for IMU-CET during 2020-2024 State/ UT wise

       SUMMARY


The number of candidates registered for the IMU CET 2020 to 2024


Year

Registered
for CET  Remark

    2020 14158 CET was not
conducted

for the year
2020 and

2021 due to
COVID-19.

    2021 15160
    2022 17268
    2023 23070
    2024 41302


The number of candidates registered for the IMU CET (2020 to 2024) State/ UT wise

 STATES 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
 MAHARASHTRA 1743 2888 3225 4087 6962
 KERALA 2789 2699 2949 4280 6568
 UTTAR PRADESH 1833 2066 2218 2615 4950
 BIHAR 1404 1064 1164 1231 2819
 TAMIL NADU 750 647 1123 1729 3083
 HARYANA 626 655 766 1025 1858
 RAJASTHAN 561 553 683 1023 1607
 WEST BENGAL 584 491 572 775 1516
 JHARKHAND 489 509 501 677 1353
 DELHI 486 504 469 592 970
 UTTARAKHAND 406 485 565 750 1268
 HIMACHAL PRADESH 306 367 458 854 1483
 ANDHRA PRADESH 319 428 436 497 848
 PUNJAB 408 299 327 482 1058
 KARNATAKA 294 238 442 594 1291
 MADHYA PRADESH 261 281 306 418 887
 ORISSA 196 203 224 287 645
 TELANGANA 205 170 209 252 411
 GUJARAT 101 176 184 167 383
 CHHATTISGARH 97 83 101 141 315
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 83 106 94 155 308
 ASSAM 61 72 65 116 234
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GOA 32 31 56 81 121
 PUDUCHERRY 38 42 38 95 110
 CHANDIGARH 43 21 29 41 75
 LAKSHADWEEP 10 20 14 27 29
 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI &

DAMAN AND DIU 8 11 14 25 30
 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 10 25 15 14 20
 TRIPURA 3 15 6 16 42
 MANIPUR 5 5 6 8 29
 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1 1 2 3 4
 MEGHALAYA 2 2 1 6 11
 SIKKIM 3 1 2 1 4
 NAGALAND 0 2 0 2 4
 MIZORAM 1 0 0 2 2
 LADAKH 0 0 0 2 4
 Total 14158 15160 17264 23070 41302


*****

